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12. Location and Installing Direction of Thrust Needle Bearing



No. Part Name Part Number
Inside diameter

mm (in)
Outside diameter

mm (in)
Dimension

mm (in)
Application

(1)
Thrust needle
bearing

806528050
806528060
806528070
806528080
806528090
806528100

28.5 (1.122) 48 (1.89)

4.11 (0.1618)
4.3 (0.169)
4.5 (0.177)
4.7 (0.185)
4.9 (0.193)
5.1 (0.201)

Adjusting total
end play

(2)
Thrust needle
bearing

806530040 30 (1.18) 47 (1.85) 3.8 (0.150)
Place of high
clutch

(3)
Thrust needle
bearing

806551020 51 (2.01) 71 (2.80) 3.3 (0.130)
Place of front sun
gear

(4)
Thrust needle
bearing

806535120 35 (1.38) 53 (2.09) 4.8 (0.189)
Place of rear sun
gear

(5)
Thrust needle
bearing

806534060 35 (1.38) 53 (2.09) 3.3 (0.130)
Place of rear sun
gear

(6)
Thrust needle
bearing

806558030 58 (2.28) 78 (3.07) 2.8 (0.110)
Place of rear
internal gear

(7)
Thrust needle
bearing

806541020 39.7 (1.563) 54 (2.13) 3.6 (0.142)
Place of one-way
clutch

(8)
Thrust needle
bearing

806536020
806535030
806535040
806535050
806535060
806535070
806535090

36 (1.42) 53 (2.09)

3.8 (0.150)
4.0 (0.157)
4.2 (0.165)
4.4 (0.173)
4.6 (0.181)
4.8 (0.189)
5.0 (0.197)

Adjusting end play
of transfer clutch
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